

Name : Dr. MEENAKSHI SUHAG

Present Status:AssistantProfessor,InstituteofEnvironmentalStudies,Kurukshetra University,Kurukshetra,Haryana,(since April, 2012)

Past Affiliations: Lecturer, Environmental Science, All India Jat Heroe's Memorial College, Rohtak (August 2009- Mar. 2012)

Academic Qualifications: M.Sc. (Env. Sc.), M.Tech (Env.Sc. & Eng.), Ph.D, Diploma in Industrial safety and management.

Teaching Experience: 12 years

Area of interest: Bioremediation, renewable energies, biofuels, management of natural resources. **Presented papers:** 10 in International conferences and 5 in National conferences and seminars.

Publications:

Research papers: 11 in International Journals E-PG Pathashala Module: 02 Book chapters: 3 Reviewed Proceedings: 2 Lesson plan: 01 for distance education **Reviewer:** 10 International/National Journals

Thesis/Dissertation supervised: M.Tech. 01; M.Sc.: 16

Completed one minor project on dye removal with the help of rice husk.

Membership: 1. Life member, Indian National Science Congress

2. Life member, Indian Association of soil and water conservationists

Recognition:

- One of the Executive members of Kurukshetra University Teachers Association, KUK.
- Elected Court member of Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra 2015-2016.
- Member of various committees in the department.
- Warden in Girls hostel since 2013.
- Elected member of Executive Council of Kurukshetra University since Jan, 2022

Contact Email: msuhag@kuk.ac.in